

Lincoln County Hospital

Lincoln

Tel: 01522 573977 Email: foi@ulh.nhs.uk

www.ulh.nhs.uk

Greetwell Road LN2 5QY

**Trust Headquarters** 

Ref - 198/20

22 May 2020

Dear Mr Smith

I write in reference to your freedom of information request made on 29 April 2020.

Please see below the responses to your questions raised:-

Via E-Mail – request-661276-c28eb747@whatdotheyknow.com

Grounds and Gardens

- 1. Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages
  - a. This was a one step process and bids were received from:

Country Grounds Maintenance

Glendale

Gould Landscapes

Hortech

Malc Firth Landscapes

Mitie Landscapes

Raven Facilities Management

The successful supplier can be found in the Official Journal of the European Union award notice

- 2. Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)
  - a. Cost cannot be given as this would impact on the next procurement process and the Trust would be unable to treat all bids on an equal basis
- 3. Start date & duration of framework
  - a. Contract Period From 01/04/18 To 31/10/2020
- 4. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
  - a. Extension 2 x 12 Months
- 5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
  - a. This contract is being extended
- 6. Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?
  - a. lan Hayden Facilities Manager

I trust that this information answers your request; however, if you are unhappy with the service you have received and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our response, you should write to the Chief Executive at the address given above.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, her office cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioners Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

Jayne Warner

Mare

Trust Secretary